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ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  DATE: July 10, 2024

SOLICITATION NAME:  PROJECT No. 2024-006280

TYPE OF SOLICITATION: CATEGORY:

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

COMMODITY 
CODE PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED COST

PERCENTAGE OF 
PROJECT COST

90607
90610 4,500,000.00$            50.00%
92507 
92567
92534
92532
92531 3,600,000.00$            40.00%
92588 450,000.00$               5.00%
92522 450,000.00$               5.00%

$9,000,000.00 100.00%

TOTAL FIRM PERCENT OF WORK

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE
Total 

S/M/WBE
NON-

SMWBE

90607
90610 9 2 4 2 13 43 56 50.00%
92507 
92567
92534
92532
92531 10 6 3 3 16 43 59 40.00%
92588 9 7 4 1 2 16 45 61 5.00%
92522 1 3 1 1 3 11 14 5.00%

0 0 0
Total 28 3 20 7 0 4 6 48 142 190 100.00%

WEIGHT

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE
Total 

S/M/WBE
NON-

SMWBE
90607
90610 0.08036 0.01786 0.03571 0.00000 0.00000 0.01786 0.00000 0.11607 0.38393 0.500
92507 
92567
92534
92532
92531 0.06780 0.00000 0.04068 0.02034 0.00000 0.00000 0.02034 0.10847 0.29153 0.400

92588 0.00738 0.00000 0.00574 0.00328 0.00000 0.00082 0.00164 0.01311 0.03689 0.050
92522 0.00000 0.00357 0.01071 0.00000 0.00000 0.00357 0.00357 0.01071 0.03929 0.050

0.000
TOTAL 0.15553 0.02143 0.09284 0.02362 0.00000 0.02225 0.02555 0.24838 0.75162
X 1 15.55% 2.14% 9.28% 2.36% 0.00% 2.22% 2.55% 24.84% 75.16%

YTD UTILIZATION:
SBE MBE WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE

GOAL SETTING

FDO/CID

North County Courthouse Renovations 

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

RFP CCNA-PROF. SVCS

RFP  to select Architectural/Engineering services for the programming, design, permitting, and construction administration of the North County Courthouse Revovation 
project located at 3188 PGA Boulevard in Palm Beach Gardens. This facility is currently occupied and in daily operation. Planned improvements include but are not limited 
to interior renovations to the public lobby to accommodate a new security control room, modifications to interior office areas including approximately 15,000 s.f. of 
renovations to office space vacated by the Tax Collector, 10,000 s.f. of interior office modifications to accommodate relocated offices, creation of first-floor judicial 
restrooms, minor expansion and modifications to the existing card access/CCTV systems to accommodate floor plan revisions and enhanced security needs, modifications 
to building systems including Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing (MEP), minor smoke control revisions, re-roofing of the existing building, parking lot improvements, re-
keying of the entire building and replacement of the building fire alarm system. 

Architect Services
Professional/Building - Architectural Design
Air Conditioning, Heating and ventilating Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Energy Management Engineering
Electronic Engineering
Electrical Engineering (Incl. Cogeneration Design Services)
Structural Engineering
Control Systems Engineering

AVAILABILITY

COMMODITY AVAILABILITY

RACE/ETHNICITY

OEBO Revised 11/20/19



20% SBE Subcontracting Goal
MWBE Evaluation Preference - African American firms

Deirdre D. Kyle July 12, 2024
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